ITEM NO.35+70

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIIA

SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28394/2011

order dated 04/03/2011 in the judgment and COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P No.10765/2011 of The HIGH AΤ

HYDERABAD)

B.RAMA RAJU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 28922 of 2011

[N. SUBBA RAJU V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29273 of 2011

[B. TEJA RAJU V. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) In SC 28394 &

28922

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv. Mr. Ravi Kiran Chitta, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Karan Kanwal, Adv. Mr.

For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Advs.

In SC 29273

For Responde SLP(C) No. 2

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abiba Mujahi, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 28394 of 2011

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned Senior counsel for

the petitioners submits that similar petitions

www.ecourtsindia.com

have been dealt with by a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir. It would be appropriate that these matters are also placed before the aforesaid Bench.

List after two weeks before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.

[KALYANI GUPTA] COURT MASTER

[SNEH BALA MEHRA] COURT MASTER