SECTION II-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 4634 OF 2014 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 12185 OF 2014
(Applications for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY AND ORS.

VERSUS

...PETITIONERS

UOI AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on $12^{\rm th}$ December, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matter for final disposal in the month of month of March, 2015.

Interim order to continue."

It is submitted that Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1, without serving the copy of the same on M/s. M.T. George, O.P. Gaggar, Balaji Srinivasan and M.V. Kini & Associates, Advocates. However, the said counter affidavit is included in the Paper books. The service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

It is further submitted that M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Advocates have filed two separate applications for Impleadment requesting therein to implead M/s. Punjab & Sindh Bank and Ms. Manjari Chaudhary as respondent and party petitioner respectively. applications have been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 5099 and 5102 of 2015. He has also filed two separate applications for Directions on behalf of petitioner seeking extension of interim protection. These applications have been registered as

ww.ecourtsindia.com

Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 5101 and 5103 of 2015 respectively. All the aforesaid applications are being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

-2-

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 26th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

M/s. MV. Kini & Associates, Advocates.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa