INDIA

## SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28394/2011 (From the judgment and order dated 04.03.2011 in Writ Petition No. 10765 of 2010 passed by the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT HYDERABAD)

B.RAMA RAJU Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WTTH

SLP(C) No. 28922/2011, SLP(C) No. 29273/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 01/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

> Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv. Ms. Shrinjan Khosla, Adv. Ms. Swati Vellodi, Adv.  $\begin{array}{lll} \text{Mr.} & \text{Mirtyunjai Singh, Adv.} \\ \text{for} & \text{M/s. Lawyer S Knit \& Co.} \end{array}$

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

> D.L. Chidananda, Adv. Mr.

Chetan Chawla, Adv. Mr.

for Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner in S.L.P.(C) No. 29273 of 2011 has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment on account of the fact, that the arguing counsel has to go out of Delhi to attend a family function.

Pleadings are complete.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by List for hearing after four weeks, on a non-miscellaneous

Renuka Sadana Date: 2016.02.01

day. 17:49:12 IST

Reason:

(Renuka Sadana) Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) AR-cum-PS

www.ecourtsindia.com