

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 993/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/10/2015  
in WP No. 5625/2015 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

SHARAD TIKAMDAS KABRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file  
additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates  
and interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vikram Choud hary, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Shegal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList on 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2016 alongwith W.P.(Crl.) No.  
189 of 2015.(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER