

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ <https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010336332015/truecopy/order-51.pdf>

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the respondent No.1, i.e. Union of India has filed supplementary counter affidavit, but its copies are not duly served on M/s. M.T. George, O.P. Gaggar, Balaji Srinivasan and M/s. M.V. Kini & Associates, Advocates despite this Registry's Letter dated 13th July, 2015, however, the said affidavit is included in the Paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 7th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

M/s. MV. Kini & Associates, Advocates.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa