IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 152 OF 2016

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA) WTTH

CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NO. 17469 OF 2016

(APPLICATION FOR EX-PARTE AD INTERIM STAY)

KRISHNA SHANTARAM CHAMANKAR

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

DEPUTY DIRECTOR PREVENTION OF MONEY LAUNDERING ACT DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

> "Heard the learned counsel for petitioner and perused the relevant material. Issue notice.

> There shall be no stay of the proceedings in Case No.ECIR/07/MBZO/2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 17.11.2016 through Speed Post. As per the tracking report of the postal authorities, the notice has been delivered to both the respondents but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service of notice is complete.

The Writ petition alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s Legal Options, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR