

2ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28394/2011

B.RAMA RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28922/2011

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29273/2011

Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 10/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mrs. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Aanchal Tikmani, Adv.

Mr. Mishal Johari, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matters after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master