

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 12128/2016 in Petition for Special Leave to Appeal
(Crl.) No.4634/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2014
in CRLA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date : 25/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. M.B. Rama Subba Raju, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. M. T. George, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. O. P. Gaggar, Adv.

Ms. Shristhi Kaul, Adv.
M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to learned
counsel for the respondent No. 1 to file reply to the
application for impleadment.

List the matter after two weeks.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SR. P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER

