S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5487/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-07-2017 in WP No. 3549/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.63437/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.69536/2017-DELETING THE NAME OF RESPONDENT)

Date: 21-08-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Sharma, Adv.

Adit Pujari, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List on Monday, the 4th September, 2017.

Liberty is granted to learned Solicitor General to file reply in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN) COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) COURT MASTER