

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4634/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2014 in CRLA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(MR. RAJESH KUMAR AND M/S. A.C.M. LEGAL, ADVOCATES ON BEHALF OF IMPEADED PARTIES.)

WITH

I.A. No. ____ of 2018 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 73/2017 (X)

(FOR [DIRECTION] ON IA 8373/2017 and IA No.130834/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

I.A. No. ____ of 2018 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 74/2017 (X)

Date : 19-03-2018 These applications were orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
 Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
 Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR
 Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
 M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR
 Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR
 Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
 Mr. M. T. George, AOR
 Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
 Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR
 M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

List only I.A. No. _____ of 2018 in W.P. (Cr1.) No. 73 of 2017
and I.A. No. _____ of 2018 in W.P. (Cr1.) No. 74 of 2017
tomorrow i.e. 20.03.2018, if the same are found to be in order.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER