ITEM NO.30+48

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.9360/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018 in CRLMA No. 4538/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

THE DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTI P CHIDAMBARAM

Respondent(s)

WITH <u>Diary No.9365/2018 (II-C)</u>

T.C.(Crl.) No.3/2018 T.C.(Crl.) No.4/2018

Date: 26-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Nitesh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Manu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranvijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms. Anushree Menon, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Avishkar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Chadha, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Antony R. Julian, Adv.

Mr. Z. Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Arshdeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Wattan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sankalp Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Sajal Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel being assisted by Mr. Nikhil Jain, learned counsel appearing for the respondent in S.L.P.(Crl.) Diary No.9365/2018, submitted that he had no notice of transfer of the case, therefore, some time may be granted to him to argue the matter.

As the argument had to be commenced by Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Additional Solicitor General, we have heard him. Be it noted, the controversy that arises in all the cases centres around the legal points which has to be decided first.

Let the matter be listed for further hearing at $2.00 \, p.m.$ on 2^{nd} April, 2018.

The interim order passed on the earlier occasion to continue till the next date of hearing.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master (H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar