

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4634/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2014
in CRLA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 993/2016 (II-A)T.P.(Crl.) No. 150/2016 (XVI-A)T.P.(Crl.) No. 151-157/2016 (XVI-A)SLP(Crl) No. 2890/2017 (II-A)SLP(Crl) No. 5487/2017 (II-A)(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and and IA No.69536/2017-DELETING THE NAME
OF RESPONDENT)W.P.(Crl.) No. 202/2017 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.132490/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Crl) No. 954/2018 (II-A)(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15078/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15079/2018-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.25697/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS)W.P.(Crl.) No. 26/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.16169/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 33/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.21629/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 75/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.50988/2018-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 25-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapail Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.
 Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
 Mr. Adit S. Pujari, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Seghal, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

M/S. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
 Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
 Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
 Mr. A.K. Panda, Adv.
 Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Sharadha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
 Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Ms. Soumyashree Kulkarni, Adv.
 MR. V. Sudeer, Adv.
 Mr. M.B. Rama Subba Raju, Adv.
 Mr. M. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

MR. Tavinder P. Sidhu, Adv.
 Ms. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.
 M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kr.-I
 Mr. V. Govinda Ramanan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(Crl.)No. 954/2018

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Our attention has been drawn to the order dated August 17, 2017 in the case of co-accused in *Sharad T. Kabra Vs. Union of India in Criminal Appeal No. 1420 of 2017 (@ SLP(Crl.)No. 2352 of 2017)*. Since the case of the petitioner is identical, on the ground of parity, the petitioner is granted bail on same terms.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

SLP(Crl.)4634/2014, SLP(Crl.)NO. 993 of 2016, TP(Crl.)NO. 150/2016, TP(Crl.)No. 151-157 of 2016, SLP(Crl.)No. 2890 of 2017, SLP(Crl.)NO. 5487 of 2017, W.P.(Crl.)No. 202 of 2017, W.P.(Crl.)No. 26 of 2018 , W.P.(Crl.)No. 33 of 2018 and W.P.(Crl.)No. 75 of 2018

On joint request, list all these matters after summer vacation.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER