SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Transfer Case (Criminal) No. 3/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11--0001 in WPCRL No. 363/2018 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

RAJBHUSHAN OMPRAKASH DIXIT

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondents

WITH

T.C.(Crl.) No. 4/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR I/A FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL GROUNDS ON IA 43599/2018 FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 71465/2018)

Date: 17-05-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv. Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv. Mr. Avishkar Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Shyam Shamshery, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Manan Popli, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

List the matter tomorrow (18.5.2018) at 2.00 p.m.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master