## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 226/2018

AMRITLAL GULABCHAND JAIN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-09-2018 This petition was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following O R D E R

List this Writ Petition on Monday, the 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2018 along with SLP (Crl.) No. 6922/2018, which is likely to be listed on 24.09.2018.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER