SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Transfer Case (Criminal) No(s). 3/2018

RAJBHUSHAN OMPRAKASH DIXIT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only T.C. (Crl.) No. 4/2018 to be listed for renewed FDR.)

WITH

T.C.(Crl.) No. 4/2018 (XVI-A) (OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date: 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Chadha, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Swati Ghildiyal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

T.C.(Crl.) No. 4/2018

F.D.R. be renewed for a further period of three months from the due date of its maturity.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar