

ITEM NO.4 + 5

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.4 :

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s).5488/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in CRLMC No.2506/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****ADITYA TALWAR****Respondent(s)**

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

Item No.5 :**SLP(C)No.16011/2019**

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment)

WITH W.P.(CrI.)No.174/2019-(With appln. for stay)**Date : 23-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :****HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA****HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE****For Petitioner(s)**

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Kumar Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Manu Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Suri, Adv.
Mr. Prabhav Ralli, Adv.

Ms. Narayani Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Abhimanu Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Rishi, Adv.
Mr. Aamir Khan, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office to ascertain the particulars of all the cases which would be connected to the matters listed before this Bench today and put up the list of all such cases before the Chief Justice of India on the administrative side for passing of appropriate orders.

(Anand Prakash)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS