SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Crl.M.P. No. 182144/2019 in Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s).</u> 300/2019

NILESH PAREKH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.168221/2019-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 03-12-2019 This Crl.M.P. was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Applicant(s) Mr. Karan Bharioke, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Anzu K. Varkey, AOR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, the Crl.M.P. is allowed to be withdrawn with liberty to file a substantive petition.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER