

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No. 4634/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2014 in CRLA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Bombay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NOS. 3671 AND 3673/2020 IN W.P.(CRL.) NO. 175/2018 AND CRLMPNO. 190403 IN T.C.(CRL.) NO. 4/2018 TO BE LISTED ON 13.1.2020)

WITH

T.C.(Cr1.) No. 4/2018 (XVI-A)

(OFFICE

FOR WITHDRAWAL OF THE COST DEPOSITED ON IA 190403/2019

IA No. 190403/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF THE COST DEPOSITED)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 175/2018 (X)

(FOR impleading party ON IA 3671/2020

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA 3671/2020

FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 3673/2020

IA No. 3673/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 3671/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 13-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

M/S. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Prateek, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Shreya Sethi, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Ms. Suman Kukrety, Adv.
Mr. M.B. Ramasubba Raju, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. M.T. George, AOR
Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. John George, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. A.C. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Nipur Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swati Singh, Adv.
Mr. Niteen Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Hitaksh Puri, Adv.
M/s ACM Legal, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pande, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Issue notice on I.A. No. 190403/2019 in TC
(Cr1.) No. 4/2018.**

**Mr. Zoheb Hussain, learned counsel accepts
notice.**

List on 17.01.2020.

**[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.**

**[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR**