ITEM NO.42 COURT NO.1 SECTION II-A SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4634/2014

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2014 in CRLA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO. 33455/2020 HAS TO BE LISTED IN W.P.(CRL.) NO. 172 OF 2019 ON 24.02.2020.)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 172/2019 (X)

(IA No. 33455/2020 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER)

Date: 24-02-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatqi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Awasthi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. SG

Mr. Aman Lekhi, Ld. ASG

Mr. K.M. Natraj, Ld. ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Nisha Baqchi, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to file reply to

2

I.A. No. 33455/2020.

List on 03.03.2020.

[CHARANJEET KAUR] [INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL] A.R.-CUM-P.S. ASSTT. REGISTRAR