

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).2435/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-01-2021 in CRLRC No.987/2020 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

B. PURUSHOTHAMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 05-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Tag with SLP(Cr1.) No.1440/2021.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER