ITEM NO.9 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4024/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-12-2020 in WP No.13160/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

NEELKANTHA RATHOD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ADJUDICATING AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 29-06-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi M., Adv. Ms. Neha Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No.5350/2019.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER