ITEM NO.3 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4634/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2014 in CRLA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A. NOS. 37657/2022 AND 38383/2022 IN SLP(Crl) No. 3474 / 2020 ARE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM.])

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3474/2020 (II-C)

(FOR

FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 37657/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 38383/2022

IA No. 38383/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 37657/2022 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date: 21-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For parties:

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. S.V.Raju LD ASG

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv

Mr. K.M.Nataraj, LD ASG.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.

Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv

Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv

Mr. Ritwiz Rishabh, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

2

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Shri Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Dewan, Adv

Mr. Nikhil Parikshith, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Chitralekha Das, Adv.

Mr. Asif Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Adityaa Raju, Adv.

Mr. Dewang Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.

Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.

Ms. Padma Venkatraman, Adv.

M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A. NOS. 37657/2022 2022 IN SLP(Crl) No. 3474 / 2020

Learned counsel for the respondent-applicant seeks liberty to withdraw this application. Permission granted.

Hence this application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)