

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 363/2022

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.136215/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 18-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.
Ms. Arveen Sekhon, Adv.
Ms. Hargun Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Prabhneer Swahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter along with Special Leave

Petition (Crl.) No.4634 of 2014, as prayed.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

